

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/07/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/07/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON STP IM SWFR(1)

CONTRACT ID : 17D066
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/31/19 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 WILLISTON IM SWFR (1) - BEGINNING AT MM 81.10 ON INTERSTATE
 89 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 12,300 FEET TO MM
 83.43.

TOWN(S) : WILLISTON
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES
 CONSTRUCTION OF SAND FILTERS, GRASS SWALES, UNDERDRAIN,
 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND GRAVEL WETLANDS IN THE MEDIAN OF
 I-89 AND AT THE NORTHBOUND I-89 REST AREA.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|-----------------|----------------|
| 1 | 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC. | \$ 803,541.00 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC | \$ 842,632.25 | 104.8649% |
| 3 | 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 879,997.50 | 109.5149% |
| 4 | 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC. | \$ 965,264.41 | 120.1263% |
| 5 | 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 1,132,656.00 | 140.9581% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|-------------|----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP | 35000.00000 | 35000.00 | 18500.00000 | 18500.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| 0010 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | 5850.0000 CY | 12.00000 | 70200.00 | 18.00000 | 105300.00 | 22.00000 | 128700.00 |
| 0015 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | 50.0000 CY | 121.00000 | 6050.00 | 50.00000 | 2500.00 | 270.00000 | 13500.00 |
| 0020 203.30 | EARTH BORROW | 100.0000 CY | 40.00000 | 4000.00 | 25.00000 | 2500.00 | 11.25000 | 1125.00 |
| 0025 204.20 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH | 500.0000 CY | 20.00000 | 10000.00 | 19.00000 | 9500.00 | 15.00000 | 7500.00 |
| 0030 204.21 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK | 20.0000 CY | 200.00000 | 4000.00 | 75.00000 | 1500.00 | 290.00000 | 5800.00 |
| 0035 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | 1.0000 CY | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 |
| 0040 601.0915 | 18" CPEP | 150.0000 LF | 49.00000 | 7350.00 | 65.00000 | 9750.00 | 75.00000 | 11250.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/07/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/07/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON STP IM SWFR(1)

CONTRACT ID : 17D066

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC. | | (2) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC | | (3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|--|----------|------|---|----------|--|----------|--|----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0045 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 1.000 | EACH | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 | 5500.00000 | 5500.00 | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 |
| 0050 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 1.000 | EACH | 4200.00000 | 4200.00 | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 |
| 0055 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE | 1250.000 | LF | 17.00000 | 21250.00 | 25.00000 | 31250.00 | 20.00000 | 25000.00 |
| 0060 605.20 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE | 780.000 | LF | 17.00000 | 13260.00 | 24.00000 | 18720.00 | 19.50000 | 15210.00 |
| 0065 605.95 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN | 10.000 | EACH | 500.00000 | 5000.00 | 400.00000 | 4000.00 | 377.00000 | 3770.00 |
| 0070 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I | 310.000 | CY | 46.00000 | 14260.00 | 50.00000 | 15500.00 | 57.00000 | 17670.00 |
| 0075 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II | 200.000 | CY | 49.00000 | 9800.00 | 51.00000 | 10200.00 | 60.00000 | 12000.00 |
| 0080 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS | 75.000 | EACH | 50.00000 | 3750.00 | 50.00000 | 3750.00 | 37.00000 | 2775.00 |
| 0085 620.12 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET | 725.000 | LF | 33.00000 | 23925.00 | 35.00000 | 25375.00 | 24.00000 | 17400.00 |
| 0090 620.16 GATE FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET | 16.000 | LF | 95.00000 | 1520.00 | 180.00000 | 2880.00 | 58.00000 | 928.00 |
| 0095 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR | 2.000 | EACH | 6900.00000 | 13800.00 | 1500.00000 | 3000.00 | 1500.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0100 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER | 1650.000 | LF | 50.00000 | 82500.00 | 28.75000 | 47437.50 | 12.00000 | 19800.00 |
| 0105 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER | 3800.000 | LF | 6.50000 | 24700.00 | 6.00000 | 22800.00 | 10.00000 | 38000.00 |
| 0110 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | 700.000 | HR | 62.00000 | 43400.00 | 65.00000 | 45500.00 | 70.00000 | 49000.00 |
| 0115 630.15 FLAGGERS | 150.000 | HR | 37.00000 | 5550.00 | 38.00000 | 5700.00 | 33.00000 | 4950.00 |
| 0120 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | | LUMP | 38000.00000 | 38000.00 | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 | 14000.00000 | 14000.00 |
| 0125 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) | 3000.000 | DL | 1.00000 | 3000.00 | 1.00000 | 3000.00 | 1.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0130 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | | LUMP | 38500.00000 | 38500.00 | 55000.00000 | 55000.00 | 76000.00000 | 76000.00 |
| 0135 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL | | LUMP | 31500.00000 | 31500.00 | 45900.00000 | 45900.00 | 51270.00000 | 51270.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/07/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/07/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON STP IM SWFR(1)

CONTRACT ID : 17D066

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (1) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC. | | (2) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC | | (3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|--|-------------|---|------------|--|------------|--|------------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0245 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (A-7 CLAY SOIL) | 165.000 CY | 59.00000 | 9735.00 | 45.00000 | 7425.00 | 46.00000 | 7590.00 |
| 0250 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CRUSHED STONE, 1-1/2") | 1300.000 CY | 39.00000 | 50700.00 | 39.00000 | 50700.00 | 50.00000 | 65000.00 |
| 0255 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CRUSHED STONE, 3/8") | 110.000 CY | 42.00000 | 4620.00 | 40.00000 | 4400.00 | 47.00000 | 5170.00 |
| 0260 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (FINE AGGREGATE FOR CONCRETE) | 175.000 CY | 62.00000 | 10850.00 | 60.00000 | 10500.00 | 50.00000 | 8750.00 |
| 0265 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (24" SQUARE PRECAST CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH WEIR WALL) | 1.000 EACH | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 | 5500.00000 | 5500.00 | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 |
| 0270 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (30" SQUARE PRECAST CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH WEIR WALL) | 9.000 EACH | 5600.00000 | 50400.00 | 6500.00000 | 58500.00 | 5400.00000 | 48600.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 803,541.00 | \$ | 842,632.25 | \$ | 879,997.50 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | \$ | 803,541.00 | \$ | 842,632.25 | \$ | 879,997.50 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | \$ | 803,541.00 | \$ | 842,632.25 | \$ | 879,997.50 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/07/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/07/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON STP IM SWFR(1)

CONTRACT ID : 17D066

| | | (4) 11010762010 | (5) 11006158 | | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------|------------------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| | | J. HUTCHINS, INC. | G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC | | | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP | 17300.00000 | 17300.00 | 55000.00000 | 55000.00 | | |
| 0010 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | 5850.000 CY | 24.85000 | 145372.50 | 19.00000 | 111150.00 | | |
| 0015 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | 50.000 CY | 165.00000 | 8250.00 | 150.00000 | 7500.00 | | |
| 0020 203.30 | EARTH BORROW | 100.000 CY | 29.54000 | 2954.00 | 40.00000 | 4000.00 | | |
| 0025 204.20 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH | 500.000 CY | 38.25000 | 19125.00 | 30.00000 | 15000.00 | | |
| 0030 204.21 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK | 20.000 CY | 270.32000 | 5406.40 | 150.00000 | 3000.00 | | |
| 0035 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 CY | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 | | |
| 0040 601.0915 | 18" CPEP | 150.000 LF | 93.81000 | 14071.50 | 80.00000 | 12000.00 | | |
| 0045 604.18 | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 1.000 EACH | 3282.60000 | 3282.60 | 5300.00000 | 5300.00 | | |
| 0050 604.20 | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 1.000 EACH | 4800.15000 | 4800.15 | 5300.00000 | 5300.00 | | |
| 0055 605.10 | 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE | 1250.000 LF | 26.00000 | 32500.00 | 25.00000 | 31250.00 | | |
| 0060 605.20 | 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE | 780.000 LF | 20.00000 | 15600.00 | 25.00000 | 19500.00 | | |
| 0065 605.95 | UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN | 10.000 EACH | 200.00000 | 2000.00 | 400.00000 | 4000.00 | | |
| 0070 613.10 | STONE FILL, TYPE I | 310.000 CY | 60.34000 | 18705.40 | 60.00000 | 18600.00 | | |
| 0075 613.11 | STONE FILL, TYPE II | 200.000 CY | 50.00000 | 10000.00 | 60.00000 | 12000.00 | | |
| 0080 619.17 | YIELDING MARKER POSTS | 75.000 EACH | 48.00000 | 3600.00 | 60.00000 | 4500.00 | | |
| 0085 620.12 | CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET | 725.000 LF | 35.14000 | 25476.50 | 40.00000 | 29000.00 | | |
| 0090 620.16 | GATE FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET | 16.000 LF | 100.00000 | 1600.00 | 115.00000 | 1840.00 | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/07/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/07/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON STP IM SWFR(1)

CONTRACT ID : 17D066

| | | | (4) 11010762010 | | | (5) 11006158 | | |
|---------------------------|--|-------------|-------------------|-----------|--------------|------------------------------|------------|--------|
| | | | J. HUTCHINS, INC. | | | G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0095 621.56 | ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR | 2.000 EACH | 3500.00000 | 7000.00 | 13000.00000 | 26000.00 | | |
| 0100 621.90 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER | 1650.000 LF | 28.50000 | 47025.00 | 29.00000 | 47850.00 | | |
| 0105 621.95 | REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER | 3800.000 LF | 10.00000 | 38000.00 | 3.00000 | 11400.00 | | |
| 0110 630.10 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | 700.000 HR | 75.00000 | 52500.00 | 75.00000 | 52500.00 | | |
| 0115 630.15 | FLAGGERS | 150.000 HR | 33.50000 | 5025.00 | 40.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| 0120 631.10 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LUMP | 9000.00000 | 9000.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | | |
| 0125 631.26 | FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) | 3000.000 DL | 1.00000 | 3000.00 | 1.00000 | 3000.00 | | |
| 0130 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | LUMP | 196000.00000 | 196000.00 | 188200.00000 | 188200.00 | | |
| 0135 641.10 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 | 70000.00000 | 70000.00 | | |
| 0140 641.15 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 2.000 EACH | 2500.00000 | 5000.00 | 3500.00000 | 7000.00 | | |
| 0145 641.16 | PORTABLE ARROW BOARD | 2.000 EACH | 825.00000 | 1650.00 | 1800.00000 | 3600.00 | | |
| 0150 649.31 | GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 1550.000 SY | 0.75000 | 1162.50 | 3.00000 | 4650.00 | | |
| 0155 649.51 | GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE | 375.000 SY | 8.50000 | 3187.50 | 10.00000 | 3750.00 | | |
| 0160 651.15 | SEED | 400.000 LB | 7.05000 | 2820.00 | 10.00000 | 4000.00 | | |
| 0165 651.18 | FERTILIZER | 1575.000 LB | 3.12000 | 4914.00 | 4.00000 | 6300.00 | | |
| 0170 651.20 | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 7.000 TON | 988.54000 | 6919.78 | 320.00000 | 2240.00 | | |
| 0175 651.25 | HAY MULCH | 5.000 TON | 700.86000 | 3504.30 | 560.00000 | 2800.00 | | |
| 0180 651.29 | STRAW MULCH | 2.000 TON | 863.05000 | 1726.10 | 1000.00000 | 2000.00 | | |
| 0185 651.35 | TOPSOIL | 1675.000 CY | 40.00000 | 67000.00 | 40.00000 | 67000.00 | | |
| 0190 652.10 | EPSC PLAN | LUMP | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/07/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/07/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON STP IM SWFR(1)

CONTRACT ID : 17D066

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (4) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC. | | (5) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC | | () | |
|--|----------|------|--|------------|--|--------------|------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0195 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 40.000 | HR | 50.00000 | 2000.00 | 40.00000 | 1600.00 | | |
| 0200 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | | |
| 0205 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 5675.000 | SY | 2.00000 | 11350.00 | 2.00000 | 11350.00 | | |
| 0210 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I | 20.000 | CY | 54.08000 | 1081.60 | 80.00000 | 1600.00 | | |
| 0215 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD | 230.000 | CY | 47.83000 | 11000.90 | 60.00000 | 13800.00 | | |
| 0220 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I | 6.000 | EACH | 235.00000 | 1410.00 | 200.00000 | 1200.00 | | |
| 0225 653.41 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II | 12.000 | EACH | 335.00000 | 4020.00 | 300.00000 | 3600.00 | | |
| 0230 653.45 FILTER BAG | 1.000 | EACH | 85.00000 | 85.00 | 300.00000 | 300.00 | | |
| 0235 653.50 BARRIER FENCE | 7200.000 | LF | 2.00000 | 14400.00 | 2.50000 | 18000.00 | | |
| 0240 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | | |
| 0245 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (A-7 CLAY SOIL) | 165.000 | CY | 48.22000 | 7956.30 | 120.00000 | 19800.00 | | |
| 0250 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CRUSHED STONE, 1-1/2") | 1300.000 | CY | 29.24000 | 38012.00 | 60.00000 | 78000.00 | | |
| 0255 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CRUSHED STONE, 3/8") | 110.000 | CY | 43.19000 | 4750.90 | 160.00000 | 17600.00 | | |
| 0260 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (FINE AGGREGATE FOR CONCRETE) | 175.000 | CY | 44.75000 | 7831.25 | 160.00000 | 28000.00 | | |
| 0265 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (24" SQUARE PRECAST CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH WEIR WALL) | 1.000 | EACH | 5052.51000 | 5052.51 | 6000.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| 0270 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (30" SQUARE PRECAST CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH WEIR WALL) | 9.000 | EACH | 4251.08000 | 38259.72 | 6500.00000 | 58500.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 965,264.41 | \$ | 1,132,656.00 | \$ | |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 965,264.41 | \$ | 1,132,656.00 | \$ | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 965,264.41 | \$ | 1,132,656.00 | \$ | |